



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 54/2025 & CRL.M.A. 250/2025

DALIP KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.
versus

SUMAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that Rs. 25,000/- in terms of the order dated 09.01.2025 has been deposited to the learned Trial Court. Order of learned Trial Court dated 31.01.2025 has been placed on record which confirms the aforesaid statement. It is further submitted that respondent could not be served.
3. Issue fresh notice to respondent, on petitioner taking necessary steps, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 04.09.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 27, 2025/sn/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any