



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 54/2025 & CRL.M.A. 250/2025

DALIP KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan with Mr. Mohd.
Hasan, Advocates.

versus

SUMAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Preeti Gothwal , Advocate.
Respondent present through VC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 02.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/NK/RS